# OP \$40.00 6432609

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM669672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Meifen Li		08/23/2021	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hangzhou Qijia Network Technology Co.,Ltd	
Street Address:	Room 11348,No.260 Jiangshu Road,Xixing Street,Binjiang District,	
City:	Hangzhou	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	310000	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CHINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6432609	JAREO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: RayeYan@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: Raye Yan

Address Line 1: 1409#, Dongyili, Xianhou, Huli District,

Address Line 4: Xiamen, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meifen Li
SIGNATURE:	/Meifen Li/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=协议扫描#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007401 FRAME: 0320

900638777

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Meifen Li	
	(name of assignor)
Of No.121, Dongkeng, Dongken	y Village, Shanxia Town, Hui'an County
Quanthou	
	(address)
Owns trademark reg# <u>6432609</u>	, Word Markiareo;
Whereas <u>Hangzhou Qijia Network Te</u>	:hnology Cottd
	(name of assignee)
of <u>Room 11348 No 260 Jiangshu R</u> i	ad, Xixing Street, Binjiang District, Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province
	(address)
to the Trademark application and/or re	ire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and gistration, together with the benefit of any use of the Trademark to usiness relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services ignee absolutely.
Now therefore, the Assignor and the A	ssignee hereby agree as follows:
assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title registrations, together with (i) the bene the business relations to the Trademar	ereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors an and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or sift of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill or and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold un
Methy Ls	24.823
Agnature of assignor)	Date of Execution

TRADEMARK REEL: 007401 FRAME: 0321